January 14, 2016
Koylton Twp Board Meeting

The regular Koylton Twp meeting was called to order by Supervisor Doug Kramer at 7:00 pm.
Pledge to flag.
Board Members present: Kramer, Borek, Stoll. Boyl and VVroman absent.

Motion made by Kramer, seconded by Stoll to approve the minutes of December 10, 2015 meeting as
read. Motion carried.

Motion made by Kramer, seconded by Borek to approve the Treasurer’s report for December 2015 with
an ending balance of $32,421.94. Motion carried.

Motion made by Borek, seconded by Stoll to add Bill Herron & take off Michael Lavana, Tim & Fred
Ruggles from garbage collection. Motion carried.

Motion made by Kramer, seconded by Stoll to accept contract to provide fire services from Village of
Kingston for $18,940.00 per year. Motion carried.

Motion made Borek, seconded by Stoll for resolution #16-01 for Supervisor salary to remain at
$7,800.00 per year. Motion carried.

Motion made by Kramer, seconded by Stoll for resolution #16-02 for Clerk salary to remain at
$10,750.00 per year. Motion carried.

Motion made Borek, seconded by Kramer for resolution #16-03 for Treasurer salary to remain at
$12,000.00 per year. Motion carried.

Motion made by Kramer, seconded by Stoll to pay Tuscola County Road Commission $5000.00 for road
work. Motion carried.

Motion made by Borek, seconded by Kramer to pay township bills of $16,972.78 for January 2016.
Motion carried.

Ck # Gross Net Check Description

Douglas Kramer 2998 $650.00 $600.27 Supervisor Salary
Faye Stoll 2999 $1,000.00 $923.50  Treasurer Salary
James Borek 3000 $895.83 $827.30  Clerk Salary

Rex Vroman - Absent
Justin Boy! - void 3001

Frontier 3002 $45.34 Office Phone



Jason Daniels Assessing
Accident Fund
Election Source

Engel Printing

Sharon Klawender
Margaret Ashton
Gerald Cook

Edward McGinnis
Tuscola Co. Treasurer
Township of Burlington
Marlette Fire Authority

Tuscola Co. Advertiser

Tuscola Co Raod Commission

Kent Communications

3003

3004

3005

3006

3007

3008

3009

3010

3011

3012

3013

3014

3015

3016

$33.00
$75.00
$75.00

$75.00

TOTAL:

$1,250.00
$813.00
$71.49
$265.00
$27.23
$69.26
$69.26
$69.26
$897.75
$1,700.00
$3,824.31
$66.00
$5,000.00
$453.81

$16,972.78

Assessor Salary

Township Insurance
Election Supplies
Requisition books

Board Expenses

Board of Review Meeting
Board of Review Meeting
Board of Review Meeting
2015 Winter Tax Processing
Joseph Parrow Fire Run
Standby Fees Jan 1 - Mar 31, 2016
Board of Review Ad

2015 Road Work

Postage for Assessment Notices

Motion made by Stoll, seconded by Kramer to adjourn at 7:55 p.m. Motion carried.

Respectfully submitted by:

James R. Borek
Koylton Twp Clerk



