## January 14, 2016 Koylton Twp Board Meeting

The regular Koylton Twp meeting was called to order by Supervisor Doug Kramer at 7:00 pm.

Pledge to flag.

Board Members present: Kramer, Borek, Stoll. Boyl and Vroman absent.

Motion made by Kramer, seconded by Stoll to approve the minutes of December 10, 2015 meeting as read. Motion carried.

Motion made by Kramer, seconded by Borek to approve the Treasurer's report for December 2015 with an ending balance of \$32,421.94. Motion carried.

Motion made by Borek, seconded by Stoll to add Bill Herron & take off Michael Lavana, Tim & Fred Ruggles from garbage collection. Motion carried.

Motion made by Kramer, seconded by Stoll to accept contract to provide fire services from Village of Kingston for \$18,940.00 per year. Motion carried.

Motion made Borek, seconded by Stoll for resolution #16-01 for Supervisor salary to remain at \$7,800.00 per year. Motion carried.

Motion made by Kramer, seconded by Stoll for resolution #16-02 for Clerk salary to remain at \$10,750.00 per year. Motion carried.

Motion made Borek, seconded by Kramer for resolution #16-03 for Treasurer salary to remain at \$12,000.00 per year. Motion carried.

Motion made by Kramer, seconded by Stoll to pay Tuscola County Road Commission \$5000.00 for road work. Motion carried.

Motion made by Borek, seconded by Kramer to pay township bills of \$16,972.78 for January 2016. Motion carried.

	Ck#	Gross	Net Check	Description
Douglas Kramer	2998	\$650.00	\$600.27	Supervisor Salary
Faye Stoll	2999	\$1,000.00	\$923.50	Treasurer Salary
James Borek	3000	\$895.83	\$827.30	Clerk Salary
Rex Vroman - Absent				
Justin Boyl - void	3001			
Frontier	3002		\$45.34	Office Phone

Jason Daniels Assessing	3003		\$1,250.00	Assessor Salary
Accident Fund	3004		\$813.00	Township Insurance
Election Source	3005		\$71.49	Election Supplies
Engel Printing	3006		\$265.00	Requisition books
Sharon Klawender	3007	\$33.00	\$27.23	Board Expenses
Margaret Ashton	3008	\$75.00	\$69.26	Board of Review Meeting
Gerald Cook	3009	\$75.00	\$69.26	Board of Review Meeting
Edward McGinnis	3010	\$75.00	\$69.26	Board of Review Meeting
Tuscola Co. Treasurer	3011		\$897.75	2015 Winter Tax Processing
Township of Burlington	3012		\$1,700.00	Joseph Parrow Fire Run
Marlette Fire Authority	3013		\$3,824.31	Standby Fees Jan 1 - Mar 31, 2016
Tuscola Co. Advertiser	3014		\$66.00	Board of Review Ad
Tuscola Co Raod Commission	3015		\$5,000.00	2015 Road Work
Kent Communications	3016		\$453.81	Postage for Assessment Notices
		TOTAL:	\$16,972.78	

Motion made by Stoll, seconded by Kramer to adjourn at 7:55 p.m. Motion carried.

Respectfully submitted by:

James R. Borek Koylton Twp Clerk